Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Team Cheer, Inc.		06/07/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athletica, Inc.	
Street Address:	131 Main Street	
City:	Geneseo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14454	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78701349	BDISTINCT
Serial Number:	78869780	GIRLS GOT GAME
Serial Number:	78603951	CIRCLE OF CHAMPIONS
Serial Number:	78603932	TEAM CHEER
Registration Number:	2549527	TC
Registration Number:	2571060	TEAM CHEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900052773

Fax Number: (616)396-1771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6163961835

Email: zietlow@butzel.com Correspondent Name: Mark H. Zietlow

Address Line 1: 25 W. 8th Street, Suite 200

Holland, MICHIGAN 49423 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131883-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0465

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Zietlow
Signature:	/Mark H. Zietlow/
Date:	07/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0466



F060615000009

Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation

σí

Team Cheer, Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Team Cheer, Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on October 21, 1999.

THIRD: The certificate of incorporation is hereby amended to change the corporation name.

FOURTH: Article "FIRST" of the certificate of incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

Athletica, Inc. "

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation was authorized by the vote at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the corporation, followed by the vote of holder of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the certificate of incorporation, having not less than the minimum regulaite proportion of votes.

Signed on 6

Raidy Coffeed, President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0467

State of New York } Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

June 15, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0468